● the Company’s might not be able to realize the benefit of its deferred tax assets.

40.

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

82

Centrue Financial Corporation
Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk
(table Amounts In Thousands, Except Share Data)

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

Interest Rate Sensitivity Management

The Company performs a net interest income analysis as part of its asset/liability management practices. The net
interest income analysis measures the change in net interest income in the event of hypothetical changes in interest
rates. This analysis assesses the risk of changes in net interest income in the event of a sudden and sustained 50, 100,
200 and 300 basis point increase in market interest rates or a 50 basis point decrease in market rates. The interest rates
scenarios are used for analytical purposes and do not necessarily represent management’s view of future market
movements. The tables below present the Company’s projected changes in net interest income for the various rate
shock levels at June 30, 2010 and December 31, 2009, respectively:

Change in Net Interest Income Over One Year Horizon
June 30, 2010 December 31, 2009

Change Change
$ % $ %

+ 300 bp $ (632 ) (1.83 )% $ 224 0.61 %
+ 200 bp (1,700 ) (4.91 ) (1,261 ) (3.42 )
+ 100 bp (1,630 ) (4.71 ) (962 ) (2.61 )
+  50 bp (895 ) (2.59 ) (462 ) (1.25 )

Base — — — —

–  50 bp 848 2.45 1,338 3.63

As shown above, the Company’s model at June 30, 2010, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest
rates would decrease the Company’s net interest income by $1.7 million or 4.91%. The effect of an immediate 50 basis
point decrease in rates would increase the Company’s net interest income by $0.8 million or 2.45%. Rate increases
over 200 basis points have a lesser negative impact than a 200 point increase. At about a 400 point increase, the
impact to the Company’s net interest income is positive again.

For the Company’s credit agreements with its commercial customers, management instituted new underwriting